Total primary aluminum cash cost (in millions) $482.5 $271.6 $391.2

(b) During 2009, we refined our cash cost calculation methodologies to reflect an adjusted EBITDA based
calculation (see the “Covenant Compliance” section for a full description and reconciliation of adjusted
EBITDA). As a result, 2008 figures may not tie to cash costs as presented in 2008 filings.

37

UNAUDITED SUPPLEMENTAL PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(in millions, except per share data)

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations for the year ended
December 31, 2006 is based on the historical consolidated statements of operations of the Pre-predecessor period
from January 1, 2006 to August 15, 2006 and the predecessor period from August 16, 2006 to
December 31, 2006, and gives effect to the Apollo Transactions and Special Dividend as if they had occurred on
January 1, 2006.

Pre-predecessor Predecessor

Pro forma Noranda
Aluminum Holding

Corporation

Period from
January 1, 2006 to
August 15, 2006(1)

Period from
August 16, 2006 to

December 31, 2006(1)
Pro forma

adjustments
Year ended

December 31, 2006

$ $ $ $

Sales 816.0 496.7 — 1,312.7
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of sales 660.6 409.0 64.2(2) 1,133.8
Selling, general and administrative

expenses 23.9 14.0 2.2(3) 40.1
Other (recoveries) charges, net (0.1) (0.5) — (0.6)

684.4 422.5 66.4 1,173.3

Operating income 131.6 74.2 (66.4) 139.4

Other (income) expenses:
Interest expense (income), net:

Parent and related party 12.6 7.1 (19.7)(4) —
Other 0.1 (0.7) 113.3(5) 112.7

Loss on hedging activities, net 16.6 5.4 — 22.0
Equity in net (income) loss of

investments in affiliates (8.3) (3.2) 2.3(6) (9.2)

Total other expenses, net 21.0 8.6 95.9 125.5

Income (loss) before income taxes 110.6 65.6 (162.3) 13.9
Income tax expense (benefit) 38.7 23.6 (61.5)(7) 0.8

Net income (loss) 71.9 42.0 (100.8) 13.1

Net income per common share:
Basic 0.31
Diluted 0.31

Weighted-average common shares
outstanding:

Basic 42.84
Diluted 42.84

(1) Represents the historical consolidated results of operations.
(2) Reflects an increase of $49.7 million for the year ended December 31, 2006 of depreciation resulting from

fair value adjustments to property, plant and equipment as a result of the Apollo Acquisition. The
adjustment also reflects an increase of $14.5 million for the year ended December 31, 2006 resulting from
the fair value adjustment to inventory as a result of the Apollo Acquisition.

(3) Includes (i) the elimination of administrative expenses in GCA Lease Holdings, Inc. of $0.7 million, which

[…]

(6) Reflects an increase of amortization of excess of carrying value of investment over Noranda’s share of the
investments’ underlying net assets resulting from the fair value adjustments to Noranda’s joint ventures as a
result of the Apollo Acquisition.

(7) Reflects the estimated tax effect of the pro forma adjustments at Noranda’s statutory tax rate.

39

UNAUDITED SUPPLEMENTAL PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007
(in millions, except per share data)

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations for the year ended
December 31, 2007 is based on the historical consolidated statements of operations of the Predecessor period
from January 1, 2007 to May 17, 2007 and the Successor period from May 18, 2007 to December 31, 2007 and
gives effect to the Apollo Transactions and Special Dividend as if they had occurred on January 1, 2007.

Predecessor Successor

Pro forma Noranda
Aluminum Holding

Corporation

Period from
January 1, 2007 to

May 17, 2007(1)

Period from
May 18, 2007 to

December 31, 2007(1)
Pro forma

adjustments
Year ended

December 31, 2007

Sales $527.7 $867.4 $ — $1,395.1
Operating costs and expenses:

Cost of sales 424.5 768.0 12.8(2) 1,205.3
Selling, general and administrative

expenses 16.8 39.2 0.5(3) 56.5
Other charges (recoveries), net — (0.5) — (0.5)

441.3 806.7 13.3 1,261.3

Operating income 86.4 60.7 (13.3) 133.8

Other expenses (income):
Interest expense, (income), net:

Parent and related party 7.2 — (7.2)(4) —
Other (1.0) 65.0 42.8(5) 106.8

(Gain) loss on hedging activities,
net 56.6 (12.5) — 44.1

Equity in net (income) loss of
investments in affiliates (4.3) (7.3) 0.1(6) (11.5)

Gain on debt repurchase — 2.2 — 2.2

Total other expenses, net 58.5 47.4 35.7 141.6

Income (loss) before income taxes 27.9 13.3 (49.0) (7.8)
Income tax expense (benefit) 13.6 5.1 (17.0)(7) 1.7

Net income (loss) $ 14.3 $ 8.2 $(32.0) $ (9.5)

Net income (loss) per common share:
Basic $ 0.19 $ (0.22)
Diluted $ 0.19 $ (0.22)

Weighted-average common shares
outstanding:

Basic 43.21 43.07
Diluted 43.33 43.07

(1) Represents the historical consolidated results of operations.
(2) Reflects an increase of $12.5 million for the year ended December 31, 2007 of depreciation resulting from

fair value adjustments to property, plant and equipment as a result of the Apollo Acquisition. The